N0600001121

(R	equestor's Name)	<u></u>
(A	ddress)	<u></u>
(A	ddress)	
(C	ity/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(B	usiness Entity Nan	ne)
(D	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
<u> </u>	Office Use Onl	у У



RESIGNAL GIRLS INC. #4.05.75



W

SONS OF NORWAY Tampa Bay Lodge 3-515 Tampa, FL

25 January 2006

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

To whom it may Concern:

As the Registered Agent and Incorporator for the SONS OF NORWAY – Tampa Bay Lodge 3-515, I am submitting the enclosed materials for Not-for-Profit Incorporation of our lodge.

In addition to the *Articles of Incorporation*, I have enclosed additional material related to the lodge's status with the Internal Revenue Service. This material indicates that we are organized under Section 501(c) (8) of the Internal Revenue Code and that our lodge has an IRS ID number (23-7525697).

If any additional information may be required, I can be contacted by phone at (813) 932-3738 or by mail at 11513 N. Ravine Road, Tampa, FL 33612-5673.

Sincerely, wanaushi

Stanley J. Ewanowski, Ph.D. Lodge Vice President

Enclosures

ł

CC: John F., Hlivyak Lodge President

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: SONS OF NORWAY -Tampa Bay Lodge 3-515, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME -- MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

☐ \$70.00 Filing Fee S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy

& Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Stanley J. Ewanowski, Ph.D. Name (Printed or typed)

> 11513 N. Ravine Road Address

Tampa, FL 33612-5673 City, State & Zip

(813)932-3738

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: SONS OF NORWAY - Tampa Bay Lodge 3-515

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

Grace Lutheran Church at Carrollwood 3714 Linebaugh Avenue, Tampa, FL 33618-4429

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

A fratemal benefit society.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed: They are elected annual my the mebers of the lodge.

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

President - John Hlivyak, 2434 Anchor Ave., Spring Hill, FL 34608-7314 Vice President, Stanley J. Ewanowski, 11513 N. Ravine Road, Tampa, FL 33612-5673 Secretary, Cinstance D. Farnsworth, 2611 Bayshore Blvd., Tampa, FL 33629-7365 Treasurer - Patricia Tisdel, 11314 Partridge Dr., Tampa, FL 33625-4976

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Stanley J. Ewanowski, Ph.D. 11513 N. Ravine Road Tampa, FL 33612-5673

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is: Stanley J. Ewanowski, Ph.D. 11513 N. Ravine Road Tampa, FL 33612-5673

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent

red Agent wanowski, Ph. D.

Signature/Incorporator

<u>1/25/06</u> Date

05 JAN CO AV 9: 0? LAPASSE FIC

FILED